utility's membership in the appropriate regional transmission 
organization.

(g) As used in this section, "refuel" or "refueling" means a 
planned fuel conversion from one fuel source to another fuel source 
with respect to an electric generation resource with a nameplate 
capacity of at least one hundred twenty-five (125) megawatts by a 
public utility.

fg) (h) As used in this section, "reliability adequacy metrics", with 
respect to a public utility, means calculations used to demonstrate all 
of the following:

(1) Subject to subsection (q)(2)(B), (u)(2), that the public utility:

[...]

reliability requirements described in subsection (l)(4)r (n)(6).

(i) As used in this section, "retire" or retirement" means a 
planned permanent ceasing of electric generation operations with 
respect to an electric generation resource with a nameplate 
capacity of at least one hundred twenty-five (125) megawatts by a 
public utility.

(h) (j) As used in this section, "spring unforced capacity", or "spring 
UCAP", with respect to an electric generating facility, means:

(1) the capacity value of the electric generating facility's installed 
capacity rate adjusted for the electric generating facility's average